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9/25/2014 

To whom it may concern, 

On 14 May 1013 I filed a complete restriction on my account .afb)(6); (b) k:opy enclosed) I was informed 

this meant no one would be able to receive any information about my student status. Only I could 

retrieve information with a valid photo id in persOn. I was told if the university was contacted, they 

would say "We do not have a student here by that name," I was also informed my name would not be 

published on school publications such as the the dean's list, graduation program, e tc. 

My name and city appeared in both the~andlm[]chool of Nursing graduation programs. (Copies 

enclosed) 

I have spoken with the university about this breach of security and they have admitted they are at fault . 

(Copy enclosed) 

This security breach has caused great distress to me, It has caused me to relocate, which is burdensome 

and expensive. It has a lso been an emotional di stress as I have had to end many friendships. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(ol (ol,,(el 
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AU.ECHENY-CLARION VALLEY SCI 1001. DISTRU ; I' 

David ~kDt""d\"jll. Sll pt~r; lllcndclIl Box 100 Fo.xburg. Pennsylvania 16036 
Rollin F1.I.ninw-r,n. Soanl Sccrt:1:lry P: (724) 659-51\20 F: (724) 659-296:1 

• 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

Box :H7 Foxhurg, PClln~ylvanill J (iO:U, 
1': (724) (,S9-355S I': (721) 659-2%3 

JosllUa h.hor, l'rincivaJ 

US Department of Education 

400 Maryland Ave nue, SW 

\ 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

To: Fami ly Policy Compliance Office 

From David McOeavitt 

~:. 

,: 

Emllly FOUSL, Blisint;.-;s .MaJlll#-"Cr 
trill 8m'lell. Director ofF.ducatiuli 

• 
jRlSR H,cH SCHOOL 

Box 315 Foxburg, PCllll ~ylvlI.J1iil 16U:J6 
I': (72il 659-466 I F: (724) (,S9--17i4 

William Jordan, Prilll'ipal 

The Allegheny-C larion Va lley Schoo l District recent ly v iolated the FERPA righ ts o f all of our student body 

by sending directory information to the local newspapers; this was done without the permissio n and/or 

co nsent of the students/parents. The tran sportation director was responding to a request to post bus 

stop times and locati ons in the local papers when thi s vio lation occurred. The loca l newspapers run 

back to schoo l articles before !:ochool sta rts and printing cla ss list and bus stop times. Our t ransportation 

director released the first in it ial and last names of all our students as we ll as their addresses and pick-up 

/ drop-off times. 

When the paper released the inform ation I was aston ished as to what happened and after a due process 

hearing with the transportation director, I immedia.te ly cal led the newspapers and explained to them 

this was an error and that we did not want the informa tion printed and/or posted on any other 

publications. I also mailed a letter to all our parents/guardians of the enti re student body explaining to 

them that this release of di rectory information was a m ishap and wi ll not happen aga in . I recently had a 

meeting w ith the en t ire administrative team and we used the t ime to review what FERPA is, how i t 

affects us, and what our responsibil ities il rc when it comes to student privilCY. We also reviewed the 

two links be low: 

http://www2_cd.gov/pojjcV~liuid/fpco /i ndex.htm l 

Here is a link to the Fami ly Policy Compliance Office resource websit e specifically for school offi cia ls­

there are a lot of great reso urces here. Click on the tab for FERPA Resources for K-12 school official s and 

you will see pertinent informa t ion: 

H()flf{' (!I't!/(' Fa/com 

\\'ww.acv.<;c1 .org 
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http :// fa m i Iypa I icy. e d .gov ffe rp a-sc hOG 1-0 ffiei a Is 

PSBA's legal staff also may be able to assist you if you have specific FERPA questions. Please contact our 

school solicitor or PSBA legal staff if you have questions or concerns about a specific FERPA issue. 

We have also elected to update our school board policy #207 Confidential Communications of Students 

and Policy 11216 Student Record s and we are working on administrative regulations that will enhance 

po licy 216 this will provide all administrators to reference when involved in a relea se of information , 

And f inally, all newspaper articles are to be reviewed by the superintendent before they go to print 

If you need more information and/or details about this situation I can be reached at 724-659-5820 or 

david .mcdeavitt@acvsd .arg. 

TIIt(b:litl');r'i(bfit)(fu;,----'-----'----, 

D}.a;;v;r,,"';;(CI'le~a~v~liil r, '"u~p~e""~n~e~n""rn...",.,j(lhOoIS 
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Sent: Wednesday, September 03,20145:09 PM 
To: FERPA 
Cc: irb)(6); (b)(7( Krukatyisd.oIQ; Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Subject: Records Release Response-Katy ISD 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I am writing as the attorney for the Katy Independent School District (Katy ISO) , a local 
education agency located in Katy, Texas. I spoke with Mr. Bernard Cieplak (Sp?) at phone 
number 202-708-9979 on September 2, 2014 to discuss an inadvertent disclosure of documents 
which occurred following an electronic transmission that day. Mr. Cicplak was extremely helpful 
in describing certain steps to take and, upon my advice, the District took additional measures as 
described in the attached letter. 

Should there be any further actions to take in this matter, please feel free to contact me directly 
and I will assist the District in finalizing any further arrangements. 

Thank you again for you kind attention. 

Sincerely, 

lsi 

rb
): (b)(7(C) I 
I' ornpson & Horton LLP 

Attorneys for Katy ISO. 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

II)artner 1 Thompson & Horton LLP 
L~P~h-o-c-n~ix~~o-w-e-r~3~2~O~U..,JSouthwcst Freeway. Suite 20001 Houston, Texas 177027 

T:I(b)(6) (b)(7(C) II F: 713.5!B.8664 

IT5[l(a)thlaw.com I www.thompsonhorton.com 

DISCLAIMER 
Pursuant to Circular 230 issued by the United States Treasury Department and relating to practice before the Internal Revenue 
Servic£), any comment or opinion in Ulis communication relating to a federal tax issue is not intended to be used, and cannot be 
used, by a taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding tax-related penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer 

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT 
This message and al' attachments are confidential and may be protected by the a'.torney-client and other privi;eges, Any review, 
use, dissenlinalion, forwarding, printing. cepying, disclosure er distribution by persons other tran the intended recip-ents is 
prohihited and may be unlawlul_ Please dp.lr:to this message a~d any copy of it (in any forr'") without disclosing it. If you believe this 
me~sage tlas been sent to you in error, plpase notify the sender by replying to this transmission, Thank you for your cooperation 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150527-Release 000276



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150527-Release 000277



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150527-Release 000278



September 9, 2014 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I attendedfb)(6); (b)(7(C) IMaryland on and off 

from 2009-2013 1 was admitted into the school on a fake high school diploma which T have proof 

of, and given no equivalency test as I was supposed to. I left ~(b)(6); (b)(7 I after many years of 

lies and false promises that never came to be. r even filed a complaint with the cosmetology 

board with zero success. On December 13,2013 I was awarded with my GED, because as you 

know J couldn't get into any colleges without one, I started my first semester in January, and am 

now fmding out that that semester was never paid for due to an unusual enrollment on my 

F AFSA. I spoke to my financial aid department and they explained to me that I must receive 

transcripts from the Hair Academy to continue, the only problem is that they won't release them 

to me, they're telling me I must pay them 2,500 to receive them. I have been trying to get my 

transcripts from this school for two years now with no luck. I have called negotiated and visited 

the school to let them see my face and know that I was serious about receiving my records. I 

currently attend LI(_bl_(6_); (_bl_(7_(C_I _______ ---.J1 Dc and they are not allowing me to continue 

until I can provide documents from my previous school. I honestly believe that this school 

should be completely taken ofT of my records due to allowing me to attend under false pretenses 

without a High School Diploma. 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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(b)(o) (b)('(e) 

20 August 2014 

L. S. Department of Education 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
400 Maryland Ave S\V 
Washington, DC 20202 

Subject F.E.R.P .A. Complaint 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Officer: 

We are filing a rERPA complaint <1gains\ thcl(b)(6); (blU(t) pnel the 
l(b)(6). (blU(t) I for the denial of access to one of Ollr SOIl'S educational records. We 
suhmilteu the electronic form online, but arc unsure whether it was processed. The electronic 
version of the form did not allow tiS to attach the requested supporting documentation detailing 
OUL' request for access nor the response received. Please usc this package, which includes a 
pri nled version 0 r the c\ectronic compiai III form and supporting documental ion, as our complaint 
and assist us in gaining access to the educational ret.:orcl ill question. We requested the record on 

20 June 2014 and \·vere denied access on 07 July 2014. 

Should additional information be needed \0 help clarify our request please leI us know. 

Sill<;,tweJy, 
b)(b); (b)(7(C) 
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January 29. 2014 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.s . Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S W 

Washington. DC 20202-8520 

[ 61, $)(7(C) 

Re: FERP A Vio lation/Complaint Againsti{b)(6), (bj(7(C) 

To \" ' hem it May Concern, 

I filed the following complaint with LIe BeL;:r Business Bureau: 

FEB 10 Z014 

I completed the Education Specialist program all(6)(6); (blU(t) I in May of2012 
with hopes of transitioning into the Doctorate of Education program. Pe4~\(6); (b)(7 
University, despite graduating with my fi rst graduate degree with a cumulative 
GPA of3.56 and my second graduate degree with a cumulative GPA of3.86 I am 

, required to take the GRE for adm!ssic/n into thoJ doctoral program. Unfortunatel , I 
did not meet the minimwn sXJrc requirements for ar:hnjs~ion . I comacted bl{ J: (b) 

University to di!>cU3S alternative :mangement~ . I Wl!'.i told several times to take the 
GRE a second time anrj i~ 1 did n0t meet t.he- minimum score requirements I would 
be allowed into the program b(l,~ed on my GP A. 

fbl (6l (bl(7(C) Idenied my request for Cl dmi~sion. She stated it is because of my 
GRE scores, but r firmly believe it is because I filed. a complaint against heT with 
the department of education in 2011. In additio n, I noticed Fb)(6), (b)U(Cj tfollowing 
me on Facebook. I contacted @ )(6). (b) (Uni versity to speak with someone regarding 
my concerns and no one would take my call . IleH several voice mail rnessages and 
sent a couple emails.uNo response. I believe without a doubt, ltb){6),lb){7{C) Ihas 
retaliated against me 8_nd she has discriminated against because my race and 
national origin does Hot fllaldl that of El typical m)>;,); (b) ~niversity student. 

In response to my complaint,Fb)(6); (blU(t) b.t l(b){6); (b)(7(C) I divulged my GRE scores to the 
Better Bllsines~ Bureau to be pubUshed publicly , r did not give Jason, Libert y Uni:versity, or any 
other entity w;:itten permission to provide any outside ~gcney my URE sco r~s: ; 

,- , -- " , ., 
Sincereiy, .' ,., : .. ', - " " . , 

" 

, . 
" ' 

,. ,- ., 
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DIS RICHT~ 
CENTER OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS 

Advancing Justice t hro ugh Protect ion and Ad vocacy 

March 5, 20 15 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
Attn: Mr. Dale King, Director 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Washingtnn, DC 20202-8520 

Re: FEPRA Complaint forl~I(61 ~1(7(C) treceived by your office 8/19114) 

Dear Mr. King: 

Plcasc be advised thatlhc U.S . Virgin Islands ' Department or Education (S t. Thomas/St. 
John District) has complied wilh FERPA, and provided the parenl and I access tc~2;.l56):{bJ{1 1 
educational records last week. 

Thank you for your ass istance . 

. ,. 
), (bJ( ( ) 

o IEsquire 

Main Office, ~st a te ( ane Carlton, Frederiksted ' 51. Croix, USVI 00840 ' Tel: 340.772. 1200 ' Filx: 340.772.0609 

9003 Havcnsigtlt M.all, Suite Numbf' r 313 • St. Thoma~ . USVI 00802 • Tel: 340.776 .4303 • F~. : 340.774.7844 

www.drcvi.org 

"Disability Ri~h fS Ce~lef of th ~ Vir:i" IslQnri!i is fwm;icri by the U.s. a'parlm,nt of H. alth und H~ma~ S~ rvi,cs ' Admi~i.l tration on O.vdopmental Oilahiliti .. (AD D), o~d C~nte r for 
Mental Hw l(h 5t rYi'~l (CMHS), un'! the U,S, D'portmenl of [aucation, Offic. of Sp~Gial [du"~tia~ ~nd Rchll~ilitat iy. Se"icos, R~h~bilii~tia" Servicel Administru/i,m, lI~a the 

Nutionullmlilule lin Di, ~billty ana Rehabilitation ReI""rch (NIDRR) ," Equal Opportun ity f>rotm "" 

Member, National Disability Righh Network 
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January 5, 20 15 

L unily Policy Compiimlce Office 

Dale King 

lJS Department of Fdueat ion 

400 Maryland Ave. SW 

Washington, DC 20202-8520 

Dear Mr. Kin g, 

I prev iously wrote to you on August 28, 201 4 regard ing a serious situation with my son Justin 
<.I t l[b){6):{b)(7(C) ISchooL, fb)(6)· (6)(7(G) I PA. I have enc losed your response that you 

an: backlogged and will get baek to me. 

As o f this date 1 have not heard back from anyone at your Agency and the situation has gotten 

worse. As reported in the previous lener , the video of the January 17, 20 14 incident was viewed 

on July 15,2014 hy My wife and I, my son's educational AttorneyJib)(6). (b)(7(C) Lev 
Director of Special Education and their Attorney, l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) I At a PA Department or Education 

due process hearing on December 12, 2014, the video was shown as an exhibit and evidence. 

The video that was shown that date was ALTERED and cut out the parts when: my son was 

physica ll y assaulted!!! CV School would never release a copy to liS or o ur AUomey, afte r 

repeated fonnal req uests and a letter to you asking for hel p, and now the schoo l d istrict, or an 

agent for them, has a ltered the vidco whic h in legal terms is called spoilage. A govemmenl 

agency, cdueatinnai agenr..:y, should he held accountable for this type uf' behavior, it's criminal. 

~;ot to mention the assault and excessive force they used on my son, who has a disability. 

In closing, I implore you to pay some att ention to this case and do the right thing Cor my son. 

- <'::' • ~. 
)(0). (b1t'(L) 

cc: US Department q,f Ju~tice 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Civil Rights Division 
Disability Rights Section -1425 NYAV 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
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Brentwood Parents for Special Education Reform 
1265 Dainty Ave 

April 4, 2014 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
u.s. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Brentwood, CA 94513 
(925) 634-4539 

~ECEIVE~ 

BL ____ --

COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIO"IAL RIGHTS ANIlI'RIVACY ACT 

(FERPA) 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Officer, 

We,i(b)(6); (b)U(t) I hereby submit the attached 
Parents complaints, which are fully executed to bc officially lodged against the Brentwood 
Union School District on behalf of said families and their students who arc enrolled in the 
Brentwood Union School District for what we believe to be violations of the Family I :ducational 
Ri hts and Privac Act. These students include, but arc not limited to Fb)(6); (b)U(t) I 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

and (b)( ); (b)( ( ) all of whose individual complaints are attached hereto. 

There has been a systemic pattern and a long term practice ofimpropcr disclosure of Special 
Education student records dating back as far as 2009, by the Brentwood Union School District 
regarding l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ~ son Nathan I ,umpkin 's student records. Ilistorically 

speaking, the Speciall~ducation IJcpartment was required by the California Department 
Education of Education ceDE"), to redact all Special Education student records because they 
contained personally identifiable information that included student names, addresses, and social 
security numbers. In these incidents of third party disclosures by the District, there was not 
\\Titten consent, nor were parents notified of such changes. 

On or about July 3 P\ 2013, a parent Fb)(6); (b)U(t) I found documents for b)( ); (b)( () in her son, 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) Ime. (Attached hereto as Attachment 1, pleasefind the Dec.: aration exec.:ufed by 

j(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I regarding her discovery (~n(b)(6); (b~' records with attached documents, dated 

0713112013; Declaration of Paige ],ark, dated 03118/014; and r;xc.:erptsfrom CDH's findingsfiH 

Logan Lark regarding BUSD 's Non-Compliance, dated 0911312013.) 

On September 13, 2013, CDR found the District out of compliance for third party disclosure of 

personally identifiable information about a student stating, "The District failed to meet the 
requirements of 34 CFR Section 300.623(a). Although the District has taken steps to ensure the 

confidentiality of personally identifiable information v{ith respect to student records, evidence 
indicates that it failed to protect the confidentiality of personally identifiable infonnation about 

the student. The District is out of compliance." (Jd.) 
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Office of Civil Rights 
April 11,2014 
Page 12 

Please note this information is for background information purposes only in order to show 
the systemic issues regarding the maintenance and/or confidentiality of student rccords in 
the Brcntwood Union School District. 

This again highlights the District's systemic pattcrn and failure to have proper procedures in 

place that ensure nondisclosure of student's identifiable infonnation. furthennore, the 

inadvertent disclosures continue to exist. These nonconsensual disclosures are students who 

have suffered "standing" violations. Others arc students whose personally identifiable 

infonnation was improperly disclosed in other students' records, by way of record requests. 
There was a document found in l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I file for a student by the last name of'"h~"!"~"');"(b")' 

but this student's information was improperly disclosed like so many others. Ilowever, we don't 

know who the parents are to contact them directly. Currently, there are seven special education 

students whose confidential and private information was improperly disclosed; eight including 

the 'I\~;~r (b) I and we allege there are more cases of improper disclosure that are unknown to us as 
of the date of this letter. (Attached hereto as Attachment 2, pleasejind the Documentsfhr 
l(b)(6). (bX r found in jlb)(S) (b)(l(G) file.) 

In another incident, the District made a Parent's Confidential Settlement Agrcement readily 

available as the first page of the student's Special Education file. They failed to ensure these 

documents would remain confidential and were able to be accessed by all District starr or any 
inadvertently. (,)'eel(b)(6); (b)(7(C) lindividual Complaint.) 

Lastly, when certain parents requested their individual student's records, they were denied access 

to these recor&.;. Several parents reported that they only received partial records upon their 

request and have had to request these documents again. (See attached individual Complaints.) 

These systemic issues continue to plague our District and we arc in need of assistance to bring 
the District into compliance to protect the confidential information of our children. All of these 
Parents' individual complaints are attached hereto for your investigation. 

~, ' > "f" , I 
, , 

(b)( ); (b)(7(v) 

, 
(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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~,(O): lO,u(e, 

RECE'VE~ 
BY: ---· - - -

COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY E DUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRTYACY ACT 
(FERPA) 

April 1, 2014 

TO : Family Policy Compllance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 

Washington, D.C 20202-4605 

RE: School District [n Violation Of FERPA 

I hereby lodge an officia l compla int against the Brentwood Union School District on beha lf of 
my grandson 1(6)(6), (b)(7(C) I who attends fb)(6), (b)i (~ ) ISchool violations under 
the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Ace 0 974 as follows: 

[Xl Inappropriate maintenance of records Icon tent 
[X] A vlOlation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature oflhe complaint is as checked: 

[Xl Challenge to Record or Content 

-X.... Inaccurate 
l Misleading 
__ Incomplete 

l Inappropriate 

Record(s) challenged may be identified as: 

Rccord #1 
Ti l h.~ : Psvcho-Educalional Eva luation Rcporl_ 

Date: May 29, 20 13 

Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining record:JIi:..b):..(6:..);:..(b,;;)(7,;;(C,;;'_----'-1 "D,!is",t,"ri~ct 
Sehooll(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
Date challenged content discovered: February 27. 201'1 

III 

III 
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FERrA Complaint 
April 1,2014 

Record #2 
Title: Psycho-Educational Evaluation Report 

Date: December 18, 2013_ 
Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaimng rccord:.Jf_b)_(6_);_(b_)(7_(C_)_.L1 "D"is",t",ri",ct 
School itb)(6) (b)U(t) I 
Date challenged content discovered: February 27. 2014 

Record #3 
Title: Individual Education Program 

Date: January 15,2014 
Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining record: Brentwood Union School 

District 
Date challenged content discovered: February 27,2014 

1 Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

__ Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 

. __ Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 

__ Inappropriate pcrson(s) grant denied access 

__ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 

__ Failure to provide requested hearing 

__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 

__ failure of hearing officer to provide \vritten opinion within reasonable time 

__ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

Other: 
----

Date of Violation: 

Date Violation Discowred if different from above: ______ _ 

Other Relevant Information: 

Psycho-Educational Report byl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I dated 0512912013 

While reviewing my grandson's educational records with his advocate, I learned that the 

District's Psycho~Educational Evaluation Report completed by District School Psychologist 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) r made references to three other children: 

1. Page 2 Summary of SST Held on 3.14.13 
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(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

amp amt 
Aprill,2014 

"At the time afthe S,)'lI(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ras struggling to learn. " 

2. Page 8 Processing Speed 
(b)( ); (b)(7 \' performance on these timed tasks, when compared to Iter age, is within norma! 

imits. ' 

3. Page 11 Response Set--Omission errors 
"Omission errors occurred when I)~;~r (b) railed to provide a correct re,~ponse to a targel 

word within the 2-second interval associated with the target word (red, yellow, and 

blue)" 

Psycho-Educational Report byl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) tated J 211812013 

Also the District's Psycho-Educational Evaluation Report completed by District School 
Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) Wb)(6); (b)(7(C) ~ontained inaccurate, misleading, incomplete and/or inappropriate 

information as follows: 

Page 1 BACKGROUND-Social and Medical History 
1;~\(6); (b)(7 ~. grandmother and guardian. Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) l reported that hisl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~n Callfhrnia since .fuly 2013 . Current(vJ\~;~r (b) IVisits (b)(); (b)( ( ) and he 
receives "sporadic" phone callsfi-om his n/other.l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I reported that (b)(6); (b) father 

has a history <?lvo{atile and aggressive behaviors (e.g., domestic violence. sexual assault). drug 

use, and mental illness. Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) t· smpects that I;~~;~;C\ Imay have been exposed to physical 

altercations between his parents and possible neglect when he was younger," 

This was private mfonnation shared with the District in confidence and was never meant to be 
included in my grandson's file, Also, j(~)(6); (b)(7 lused this information with only 1.5 hours of 

total time and one fOIDlal assessment to wrongfully and inaccurately find him eligible under 

Emotional Disturbance, although my grandson is currently under the care of a clinical 

psychiatrist and only diagnosed with ADHD, 

In generaWb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

inappropriate, 

112118/2013 report is inaccurate, misleadmg, incomplete and/or 

Also, fb)(6); (b)(7(C) hnaccurately and misleadmgly states (b)(6); (b)(7 as also taken Risperdone [sic]". 

Although my Grandson does take medication he has never taken Risperidone. 

This statement is inaccurate, misleading, and/or inappropriate as it is not true. 
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Individual Education Program OEP), dated 0//1512014 

On page three of thelEP, it is handwritten e:1~!' \ ltakes " Risperdone I tablet. This statement is 
inaccurate, misleading, andlor inappropriate as4t is not true. 

All of these records are based on incomplete information andlor contain inaccurate, misleading 

and/or inappropriate information. 
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DECE,vEn n JAN 1 ~201~ U 
By: .. _______ _ 

Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 
Complaint Form 

1. Name and addrC}i,ll of parcnt or eligible student filing comp1aint ("Complainant"): 

(b)(o) (b)O(e) 

l(b)(6), (bl(7(C) 
2. Complainant's daytime telephone number: ~. ======d.. ____ _ 

3. N~mc and nge of .!.1:udcnt whose ccluuoon records are subject of this complaint: 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

4. Name of edDt.atinnal agency or institution (include Dante of specific school district, State 
edncationalageney, or postsecondary institution that is the subject of the complaint): 

.. " 

j(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

S. Name; Dtlc) address, and tclephone number of chief school officer (.'tupcrintcndent of 
dis.rid, president of university): 

(b)(e) (b)(,(c) 

6. Names and titles of school officials involved in complaint: ~(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

~b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

(Contmued un ne:1t pace.) 
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, 
i 

7(!l). IIvDII/Ulllt! bee1l denied flcceS.If 10 educafioh rel.:ol'ds: Provide 'he specific nature of 'he 
~cc()nls, .he date on which you requested lICCCSS, 'be ,Ulmc or the orocia' .to whom you made 'he 
request, Mnd any rcspOJIses received. 

(b). If your or your child's education ruords "fIve been improperly dil·cf~5.ed: Provide the d fe 
which the rtcords, were dis~losed or the date you learned the records were disclosed, the n:m:n 
o~ Hlc school officI.) who dJsclosed the records (if known), the specific nature of the record~ 
(hscJoscd, and to whom the records were disclosed. 

(c), !-(you are seelting (0 nmen,tI el/Hcatioll records: Provide the ~atut'e o~ the r~ord you nrc 
steklng tn amend, what exact mformation in the record you wish to Amend the date you 
submiUcd a re~ue.d In amend, the name of the offici,::" to whom you made-the requcs-t, and all)' 

responses received. 

Someone at ~ii~ic, lused my name, address, email, dob, gender, zip' code, phone #, 

and graduation date to register for a program known as FISOAP, accepting all terms and 

onditions includ in the rivac 

1~,(6) (b)r I sent me a text with the website and login. Stating "it's fisdap.net. Nig. Try ~and 

I~Wi'(b) las the password." He stated in the later text all of the passwordsAfL universal. 

FISOAP allows school staff, instructors, anyone associated with the school 10·to access my 

account unknowingly. I did not accept these terms of use; someone atl~I\!! (b1 bid without 

my knowledge or permission on my behalf. 

On or about January 16, 2013, my instructor and preceptor, 
( I 

sent me a text 

saying "Nig lover, start working on your fisdap shit or ill cut you ." (See attachment) 

I filed a complaint againstfb)(6);(b)(7(C) I and he hired legal counsel forbidding me to 

discuss the issue. 

J(b )(6 ); (b)(7(C) I 
9. CompIAln.nl' •• ign.tur,L-______________ ---'~O.tc 1/ <--i I )h <I 
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In August of 20 12 I received academic probation from the university. In the process of 
contesting this di sciplinary action I askcd that certain claims made against me be 
removed from the record. 

I had been on the recciving end of what I consider retaliatory grading. I fclt intimidated 
and expected that my written request that specific claims against me be removed would 
trigger a process to faci litate that. 

I realize this particular incident is well beyond the timeliness ----- but this is where my 
altered record began so I want to give you context. 

In August of 2013 1 was dismissed from @)(6) ; (b)(7(C) I Again, I appealed and 
rebutted the claims against me. I also had fi led a grievance against the university for age 
discrimination and retaliatory grading. 

On September 11 , 2013 I met with investigator or consultant b){) (b){ to discuss what I 
bel ieved were the merits of my grievancc. ] had bt:en assure y t e rovost that J(b)(6); (bX I 
University takes claims of discrimination seriously. I had no idea that r would be the 
focus of the investigation. 1 was not infonned that m. be reviewed and that 
my record had been altered by the Program Director, (b)( ). (b)( () see appendix K). 

r feel the university misrepresented the purpose of the investigation of age discrimination. 
r believel(bj{6J· (b)(i(t) Itook advantage of her position of authori ty by not informing me of 
the steps I should take to amend or contest claims made against mc in previous 
disciplinary actions . 

.Y1y record was not only altered but important pieces such as 30 peer/co lleague 
performance reviews were missing from the record. The university has asserted that I am 
being dismissed from the Masters of Health care Administration due to "poor inter­
personal skills" yet these peer evaluations are deleted from my record. 

I am claiming FERPA violation because I did nut give permission for my record to be 
reviewed by an outside agent (especially not knowing what my record contains) on 
September 11,201 3. 1 claim the university ignored my request to amend my record the 
previous year which impacts the ci rcumstances around the "findings" of the outside 
investigator. 

It's difficult to son out each breach of pri vacy I feel I've been subjected to - I understand 
some of my comments about this situation are outside of the boundaries of the time 
limitation for filing thi s complaint. 
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March 19th
, 2015 

United States Department of Education 
Office of Management 
4CO Maryland Ave S. W. 
Washington, DC 20202-4500 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Re: Complaint concerning FERPA 

Dear Ms. Brault, 

Thank-you for following up with me regarding my complaint. The complaint has been resolved. 
You may dose my file. 

Sincerely. 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150527-Release 000295



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150527-Release 000296



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150527-Release 000297



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150527-Release 000298



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150527-Release 000299



CHILDERS & MCCAIN, L.L.c. 

l misty Cn",~ Childl'rs 

1;,w,d JI M( C.;lin 

VIA f ,EDEX QVERNJG,tJI 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
US. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5920 

Dear Sir or Madam 

Atl'orneys at Law 

577 \l" lhc:~y Street 

1',[I" I'lllh nm~, .~u . lt' )S20 

).1;lC(Hl, (jl, or-gi" 11201 

( hr i, ty ('rn",~ Child, -" 
cl l11~1 y«i'< IlI ld l"'SlIIc( <l in ,n", I 

July 31, 2013 

AUG Olllll3 

Mail ing I\ddn'~~. 
" ll;! (>frO(" Box 173'. 
M~~oJl, Gl'm!~ i~ J 'W~ 

T~kph(l" l' (411l) 2.3M (,6\1 7. 
r J~ (47") ~ l ~ (i5'77 

W(·b~ ' l {' ,",ww.childnsrun",!in com 

1(6)(6) ; (blU(t) I Porter hereby lodges an official complaint against the School District of 
Jones County, Georgia on behalf ofl(b){6); (b j{7{C) I who attended 1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ISchool , 
for what I believe to be a violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as fo llows: I represent kbu61:(blmC) l the legal 
guardian OfFb)(6); (b)U(C) I a special needs .c;tudent that attendedl(b)(6): (b)U(C) ISchool 
On February 5, 2013, liQlmDwas left on a school bus unattended by the bus driver for hours, and, 
after he was discovered , the school and the officials. including Jones County School 
Superintendent William Matthews, disclosed confidential Information to the news media concerning 
Aaron 's examination by a school nurse, Aaron's disabrlity, and other information concerning the 
incident. I have attached copies of the media reports . 

Challenge to Record or Content that is: inappropriate 
Date of Incident February 5,2013 
Date of Violation February 5, 201 3 
Date challenged content discovered ' February 6, 2013 
Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations: inappropriate sharing of confidential information 
(Please see attached documentation) 

~Ifs 
Encl os~\II[;\iesh:rml-r __ , 
cc: Vb)(6j; (b)(7(C) I(wrenc.) 

" .. n· ~ "·n .,,,~_,.,. 

Sincerely. 

1"1" " (bIU'CI 
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January 29, 20\3 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
F S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Washingt()n, DC 20202-8520 

Subj ect : Complaint-FERPA violation, denial of acceSs 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Office: 

Per the guidance J found online at hHp://\\.'\vw2.cd.gov/policy/genlguid/fpco/fcrpaistudents.html , 
in the dm;ument titlt:d "FERPA General Guidance for Students," I, an eli gible student, am filing 
a complain t tor denial of acees:. . As fu rther d irected by thi s guidance page, I am providing the 
fo llowing informa ti on : 

1) The date of the rcque.-'>l lor access to the cduc<ltion records; --- November 29, 2012 

2) The name of the school oflic ial to whom the request was 
written request to the school should be provided, . 
~Fb::'i:(6i:" i:(b;.;,n;i(::c,,:-::=:::;=:c;-_________________ 1[ enclosed dated copies 
within this complaint). 

3) The res onse of the school otlicial, if any. On January 24, 20 I 31(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 
( ): (b ( ( ) "Legal Counsel/Internal Auditor" responded, "We completed your 

request. li S matter is now closed. Please refer your I..!ompiiant to the Department of 
Education." l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) ~ phone number is li sted asl{b){6): (b)(7(C) I 

4) The specific nature of the information requested: On November 29, 2012, I provided 3 
sepantll:: FERPA requests tol0;,)(6);(b)(7 lCollege in 3 separute emai b . Those FERPA 
requests wcn~ : 

I) " PI~sc let me know, at your earliest convenience, i Ob}(6} fb}f7f Co llege is maintaini ng. in 
any fo rmal, documentation of the complaint from thtfb){6), (b)(7{C) I "Surgery Manager" 
regarding ilbJl6J. IbJ(!( I If so, please provide access to Thai complamt, at your carliesl 
convenience." 

2) Ph::ase leI me know, at your earliest convenience, if' l(b)(6) , (b)(7 IColiege (b)(6); (b) IS 

maintain ing, in any fo rmat, documentation oj' "com:ern over the tone and nature of" )( J; )( ( J 

communil..!ation with "several faculty in the Assoc iate [)cgrce N ursing program" a b)(6); (b)(7 

Colh:gt:, or complaints regarding such. If so , please provide access to that information, at your 
earliest convenience. 
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3) "Please provide access to my complete record, at your carlicst convenience." 

I am a male student attempting to complete the 1 (~){6 ): (b)(7 ICollege Nursing Program, in 1:~16J: {bl(t I 
WI. ~)!6Ub)(7 ICollege allowed and encouraged instructors and administrators to target, harass, 
reta liate, verba ll y abuse, ambush, bully. defame, di scri minate, subj~ct j vel y grade, falsel y accuse, 
umJ/or fai l me from l1ursing courses, as wel l a<; di smiss me wi thout cause and without due 
process, and in general, obstruct my educat ion. I only need to complete two classes, whieh are 
normally complt::ted in (me semester, to obtain an I.P N. On Wedm:sday , September 26, 2012 
b)( ): (b)( ( ) the Dean of th~~l,(6) ; (b)(7 ICollege (b)( ): (b)( School of Ilealth Education, dismissed 
me rom t ursing program via emai l. Dean b)(); ) dismisst!d me without cven 
informing me of Iht.:: allegations against me, let ulone providing me any opportunity to defend 
mysel f. This is in violation ofj ;;:),(6);(b)(7 ICollege's own "Procedures for Addressing Allegations 
of Academic Mi sconduct" POl iCblji&PIPrOVides me "the opporlunity to respond" before 
enf{)rcing sanctions against me. )( : has repeuledly disregarded my info rmation req uesis so 
that I may obta in information, prepare my app~al , and otherwise defend myself. Thus far, 

l(b)~)~ I has even denied my ~lccess to the rules, process, and prot:edures of my upcoming 
Academic Appeal Ooard hearing so that I may know if I am even allowed to ask questions. 
During a previous hearing, I was even denied the opportunity to ask questions and present my 
full case. 

After I made numerous written requesls for written documentation orlhe reasons and/or 
j ustifications fiJI" di smiss ing me, I finally received vague allegations, filled with misinfi:>rmation, 
omissions of mitigating circumstances, and de fi.l matory slatements. on October 6, 20 12, 10 days 
aner I was di smissed via email. Fb)(6): (b) lrepeatedly denied my rcquests for clarificat ion or fu rther 
explanation and continues to do so. 

On November 29. 2012, I provided 3 separate FERPA requests to Madison Collcge in 3 separate 
emails. Those FERPA requests were: 

1) "Please let me know, at your earliest convenience, imb)(6l: (bl(7OCoJlcge is maintaining, in 
any format, documentation of the complaint from the t(b){61. (b){7{C) I"Surgery 
Manager" regard ing Todd Mau. If so, please prov ide access to that complaint , at your 
ca rliest convenience." 

2) Please It.::t me know, al your earliest convenience, iri(b)(6):(b) I College t~l~r(b) lis 
maintaining, in any format, docum~ntation of "concern over the tone and nature of ' tb)~~).'_ 1 

kb)(6); (blcommunication with "several faculty in the Associate Degree Nursing program" at 
kb)(6); (b)(7( College, or complaints regarding such. If so, please provide access to that 
information, at you r earliest convenience, 

3) "Please provide access to my complete record, at your earliest convenience." 

On January 15, 2013, f orty-seven (47) days ailer my specific VERPA requests, I emailcd 
(b)(6):(b)(7 Please insure that the documents l(b)(6),(b) I College provided in response to each one of 
c 
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my FERPA requests complies with the intent and spi rit of each FERPA requesL" On January 16, 
2013 , rarty-ei ght (48) days utter my aforementioned, specific FERPA retlllests J(b)(6); (b)(7( t ollege 
provided me with a 236 page (based onFb)(6j ;(bj(7(t) ~ count) , unor*anized stack of papers. 
Also on January 16, 20 13, [ requested , "Please let me know when Fbj(6 ; {bj(7 ICollege will provide 
the documents I requested in my FERPA request and make clear which documents ravided 
respond to which FERPA requesL" On Thursday, January 24, 20 13 2:43 PM. (b){ );(b) ( 
ema iled me, "Wccompleted your request. This matter is now closed. Please refer your 
compliant to the De partment of Education." 

On January 28-29, 20 13, in a spirit of fu ll disclosure, cooperation, and 0 en communication I 
again rcquested thall(b)(6). leamply with my FERPA request. Given (). (b) s history of 
targeting, harassing, and fa lsely accusing Ti~1~as lell as denying mt: access to information, let 
alone due process, r am not confident that ); (b) will comply with my FERP A requests. 

With in the approximately 236 pages provided to me by 1(b)(6 ); (b)(7 ICollege, I found several ~ma il s 
and documents related to me, Kb)(6): (b)(7(C I discussing various topics, including but not limiled to: 
requesting copies of documents that I signt:.!d; suggestions to save time and money; whether or 
not duplicate tests and bac kground checks were net:.!ded of me; course schedules; why individuals 
want to meet with me; FERrA requests; finunciul aid, tui tion, student loans, transcripts, wa iting 
li sts, etc. Irb)(6) (b)(7 I College provided no organization or labeling of the 236 page. unorganized 
stack of a ers liven in response to my FERPA request. Most of these papers do not relate to 
the' b)(); ) Surgery Manager" or ' ( () ; (b)( () communication with several facult y in 
the Associate Degree Nursing program at (b)(6);(b)(7 Co llege". However, my interprelation of the 
relationship between the pH ers a rox imaiely 23 6) that )(6): (b)(7( 'o ll e 'e rovided and how 
those papers relate to the (b){): (b) ( ) Surgery Manager" or • b ( 1. (b)( () communication" 
may he di lTerenl. Given that )(6):(b)(7 ollege is usi ng eomplainLls frolll the ' b){ ):(b) ( 1 

Surgery Manager" and ' b)( ): (b)(7( 1 'ommunieat ion with several faculty in the Associatc Degree 
Nursin rogram at (b)(6).(b)(7 ,ollege" as 2 o r the 3 justifications to dismiss mc from the 
(b)(6): (b)(7 College Nursing Program, it is imperative thatl(b)(6); (b)(7 !college comply with m y 
specific FERrA requests. For the sake of comp1ctcncssJ(b)(6); (b)(7( Collegc's 3rd justification for 
dismissing me from the~%\(6) : (b )(7 ICollegc Nursing Program is that I did not sign and submit a 16 
page nursing studt:nt handbook addendum when an Kb )(6); (b) ladministrator wanted it (or sign the 
addendum without rcad ing and understanding the addendum) . I am not opposed to signin' the 
addendum hut I would like (0 read and understand it before signing it. especially when (b)(6).(b) 
instructors and admi ni strato rs repea tedl y attack mc. 

Given the need (or clarification described above, please encouragcl(~)(6) . (b)(7 ~olle c to provide 
each and every document demonstrating "concern over the tone and nature of' (b)( ); (b) ( 
communication with "st:veral faculty in the Assoc iate Dcgree Nursing program" atkb)(6) (b)(7( I 
College, or complaints regarding such. and indicate thatl(b)(6); (b)(7 ~:o llege is responding 
specitically to thi s FERPA rt:quest. 

Similarly, please cneouragd (b)(6);(b)(7 t o il e c to rovidc each and every document, in an~ 
('ormat, related to the com la int from the tb)( ) (b) ( ) "Surgery Manager" regarding ~ 

1~!~Hand indic<lte that (b)(6).(b)(7 Collegt: is respond ing specifica ll y to this FERPA request. 
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Furthermore, the unJabded, unorganized ~tack of 236 pages thatl(bl(6). (b){1( tollcgc submitted to 
me on January 16. 2013, did not contain documents a Phi Theta Kappa 
member as well as other documents, so J have some concerns College did not 
properly respond to my FERPA request for "my complete record" either. 

20 U.S.C. § 1232g(a)( I )(A) aflimls kb)(6l: (b)f7 ICollege, "a reasonable period oft ime, but in no case 
more than forty- Jive days afkr the request has been made" to compl y with my request for 
educat ion records. On Wcdnesd~y, January 16,20 13, fo rty-eight (48) days after I made my 
afo rementioned FERPA requesls,l(b)(6): (b) Iprovided me with an unorganized, unlabeled stack of 
papers. Regardless of the Family Policy Compliance Office's (FPCO) determination of whether 
or not Hb)(6); (b)( I College properly complied wi th my FERPA requests, it indisputable that 
l(b)(6); (b)(7 ICollege did not comply with my FERPA requests in a timely fashion. 

Sinee l(b)(6 J; (bX I College typically denies mc due process and access to information, I also 
provided copit!s of mor~ recent fl ':RPA requests (Defi nitions of "school onicial" and "legitimate 
educational interest" ; documents which demonstrate 1(b){6): (b)(7{C) l"lack of respect lo r H1CUlty"; 
and " I)ocuments which providetl the reasons, j usti1ications, or ev idence utiliLed to dismiss me, 
1(b)(6); (b)(T( I, from the l(b){6).(b)(T ICollege Nurs ing Program on "Wednesday, September 26, 20 12, 
2 :OOpm") so the FPCO can encourage Fb)(61. (b)( I Co llege to comply with these FERP A requests as 
well. 

kbl(61 (blrladministrators have repeatedly disregarded in whole or in part, the majority of my 
information requests so that I might know and understand the vague, defamatory. and inaccurate 
a ll egations against me. It is disturb ing that kblfBl fb i forced me to submit Ft-:RPA requests j ust so 
lhat I might know and ulldcrsumd the allegat ions against me which lead to my dismissal. h is 
e ven more concerning that alier I submi tted FERPA n:quests; 1(b)(6) (Wi College purposefully 
e vaded properly responding to my FERPA requests to avoid providing the c larification 1 seek. 
suspect that Hb)(6). (b){7 ICollegc is evading the clari fi cation I seek because I!~)~r (b) ICollege knows 
the allegations against me are false and lack merit. 

Why iskb)(6); (b)(7 ICollege permitted to treat me like an expendable , second class citizen, living in 
a third-world country without civil rights? Studl!nts should not he forcib ly distracted and 
obstructed from their studies and career goals by college administrato rs that eithl!r support 
harassi ng students or fa il to properly invest igate the lacls before making ntsh deci sions, 
subject ivc! y applying co llege disciplinary procl!durc. usi ng the college di sciplinary system as a 
weapon to target and attack some stuul!n ts, and/or fabricating facts and events . Treating il 
veteran, or any student for that matter, like a ~e cond class, expendable citi zen is inappropriate. 

I look forward to answering any questions or concerns you might have . Please let me know what 
further information, if any, would be helpful and let me know your decision at your earliest 
convenience. Thflllk you for your assistancc. 

Sincerely, 
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